
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE (BAC-I)

Bidding for the Construction of Various Structure and Facilities within the 100-hectare
Area at Bataan Technology Park, Morong Bataan

(Phase 1 Package 2)

BID BULLETIN NO. 10

Please be informed of the following changes in the procurement schedule:

ACTIVITIES BID BULLETIN NO. 9 MODIFIED TO
Issuance of Notice
for Post
Qualification to
Bidder with LCB
based on granted
MR

Mon, Nov 15, 2021 Not later than Wed, Nov 17,
2021

Post Qualification
of the LCB based on
granted MR

Tue, Nov 16,
2021

Sat, Nov 20,
2021

Thu, Nov 18,
2021

Mon, Nov 22,
2021

Determination of
the Bidder with the
Lowest Calculated
and Responsive Bid
(LCRB) and
issuance of BAC
Resolution
recommending
LCRB

Mon, Nov 22, 2021 Wed, Nov 24, 2021

Issuance of Notice
to Losing Bidders

Mon, Nov 22, 2021 Wed, Nov 24, 2021

Approval of BAC
Resolution and
Issuance of Notice
of Award

Mon, Nov 22,
2021

Thursday.
November 25,
2021

Wed, Nov 24,
2021

Sat, Nov 27,
2021

Contract
Preparation,
Approval and
Signing

Fri, Nov 26,
2021

Sat, Dec 04,
2021

Mon, Nov 29,
2021

Sun, Dec 05,
2021

Issuance of Notice
to Proceed

Mon, Dec 06, 2021 Mon, Dec 06, 2021



All provisions and statements in the bidding documents inconsistent with this Bid Bulletin are
either modified or rendered ineffective, as the case may be.

Issued on November 16, 2021

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURES (BAC-I)

ARREY A. PEREZ
Chairperson

BACI2021-0212


